Catholic Diocese of Austin

Catholic Cemeteries in the Diocese of Austin

County City
Bastrop Kovar
Bastrop Kovar
Bastrop Red Rock
Bastrop Rosanky
Bastrop Smithville
Bell Temple
Blanco Blanco
Blanco Blanco
Brazos BRYAN
Brazos BRYAN
Brazos BRYAN
Brazos Bryan
Brazos Bryan
Brazos Bryan
Burleson Caldwell
Burleson Caldwell
Caldwell Lockhart
Caldwell Luling
Falls Lott
Falls Rosebud
Falls Westphalia
Fayette Ellinger

Location Name

Property Description

Operated by Diocese of Austin Parishes

Sts. Peter & Paul - Kovar

Sts. Peter & Paul - Kovar

Sacred Heart - Rockne

St. Mary of the Assumption - String
Prairie

St. Mary - Pin Oak

St. Luke - Temple

St. Ferdinand - Blanco
St. Mary's Help of Christians - Twin
Sisters

St. Joseph - Bryan
St. Joseph - Bryan

St. Joseph - Bryan

St. Joseph - Bryan

St. Joseph - Bryan
St. Joseph - Bryan

Holy Rosary - Frenstat

St. Mary - Caldwell

St. Mary of the Visitation - Lockhart

St. John the Evangelist - Luling
Sacred Heart - Lott

St. Ann - Rosebud
Church of Visitation - Westphalia

St. Mary - Ellinger (Hostyn Hill)

Bartons Creek Catholic Cemetery
Kovar Catholic Cemetery

Sacred Heart Catholic Cemetery
Assumption of the Blessed Virgin
Mary Cemetery

Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery

Columbarium & Wall for Inurnments
Cemetery
St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery

MAUSOLEUM 1 (MSGR. GLEISSNER
MEMORIAL 1)

MAUSOLEUM 2

MAUSOLEUM 3 (MSGR. GLEISSNER
MEMORIAL 2)

Mount Calvary Catholic Cemetery
(Bryan)

Mount Calvary Catholic Cemetery
(Smetana)

Old Smetana Cemetery

Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Catholic
Cemetery

Saint Mary's Catholic Church
Cemetery

Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery
(Guadalupe Cemetery?)

Saint John's Cemetery

Sacred Heart Cemetery

Cemetery

Cemetery on parish grounds
Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery (aka
Live Oak Hill)

Address

Kovar Road
310 Stolle Lane
4027 Farm to Market 535

405 St. Mary's Rd
732 FM 2104
2807 Oakdale Dr.
25 Main Street

383 FM 473

2811 OLD KURTEN ROAD
2811 OLD KURTEN ROAD
2811 OLD KURTEN ROAD

2811 Old Kurten Road

2617 Smetana Road
Smetana Road

8610 FM2774

500 West Old San Antonio Road

N. Commerce Street

6328 Salt Flat Rd.
2448 Hwy 320

Corner of Stalworth and Rowena

Streets
Hwy 320

St. Mary's Church Road

Zip Code

78941
78941
78662

78953
78957
76502
78606
78606

77803
77803
77803

77803

77807
77807
77836

77836

78644

78648
76656

76570
76656
78940



Catholic Diocese of Austin
Catholic Cemeteries in the Diocese of Austin

County

Fayette

Fayette
Hays
Hays

Lee
Mclennan
Mclennan
Mclennan

Mclennan

Mclennan

Milam
Milam

Milam
Milam
Milam

Robertson
Robertson
Robertson
Travis
Travis

Travis

Travis

Washington

Washington

| City
Fayetteville

Warrenton
Uhland
Wimberley
Dime Box
Axtell
Tours
WACO

Waco

West

CAMERON
CAMERON

CAMERON
Cyclone
Marak

BREMOND
Bremond
Hearne
Austin
AUSTIN

LAGO VISTA
Lakeway

Brenham

Chappell Hill

| Location Name
St. John the Baptist - Fayetteville

St. Martin - Warrenton
St. Michael - Uhland
St. Mary - Wimberley
St. Joseph - Dime Box
St. Joseph - Elk

St. Martin - Tours

St. Jerome - Waco

St. Mary, Church of the Assumption -

Waco

St. Mary, Church of the Assumption -

West (cemetery)
St. Monica - Cameron
St. Monica - Cameron

St. Monica - Cameron
St. Joseph - Cyclone
Sts. Cyril & Methodius - Marak

St. Mary - Bremond

St. Mary - Bremond

St. Mary - Hearne

St. John Neumann - Austin
St. Thomas More - Austin

St. Mary, Our Lady of the Lake - Lago

Vista

Church of the Resurrection, Emmaus -

Lakeway

St. Mary, Immaculate Conception -

Brenham

St. Stanislaus - Chappell Hill

Property Description
Saint John the Baptist Catholic
Cemetery
Cemetery on parish grounds
Cemetery
Saint Mary's Cemetery
St. Joseph Catholic Cemetery
St. Joseph Cemetery
Saint Martin's Cemetery
COLUMBARIUM

Holy Cross Cemetery

Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery

MAUSOLEUM 1

MAUSOLEUM 2

Saint Monica's Cemetery (aka St.
Anthony's Cemetery)

Saint Joseph Cemetery

Saints Cyril and Methodius Church

Cemetery
MAUSOLEUM

Saint Mary's Cemetery
Mausoleum
Columbarium
COLUMBARIUM

COLUMBARIUM

Memorial Gardens Columbarium

Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery (aka

Calvary Cemetery)

Saint Stanislaus Catholic Cemetery
(aka Chappel Hill Catholic Cemetery,

Saint Stanislaus Cemetery)

Address
E Franklin St.

Hwy 237

80 South Old Spanish Trail
14711 RR 12

CR 426

9645 Elk Road

8494 FM 2311

9820 CHAPEL ROAD

2123 S 5th St

Cemetery Road

306 SOUTH NOLAN AVENUE
306 SOUTH NOLAN AVENUE

306 SOUTH NOLAN AVENUE
20120 Farm Road 485
FM2269

716 NORTH MAIN STREET

809 N Main Street

200 Norwood

5455 Bee Caves Road

10205 RANCH ROAD 620 NORTH

6100 LOHMAN FORD ROAD

1718 Lohman's Crossing

College Ave.

6200 Chadwick Hogan Road

Zip Code
78940

78954
78640
78676
77853
76624
76691
76712

76706

76691

76520
76520

76520
76519
76518

76629
76629
77859
78746
78726

78645

78734

77833

77426
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County

Washington
Williamson

Williamson
Williamson
Williamson
Williamson
Williamson

| City

Latium
Andice

Granger
Granger
Jarrell
Taylor
Taylor

| Location Name
Sacred Heart - Latium

Santa Rosa de Lima - Andice

Sts. Cyril & Methodius - Granger
Sts. Cyril & Methodius - Granger
Holy Trinity - Corn Hill (Jarrell)
Our Lady of Guadalupe - Taylor

St. Mary of the Assumption - Taylor

Property Description
Sacred Heart Catholic Cemetery
Santa Rosa Church Cemetery (aka
San Jose Cemetery)
Calvary Cemetery
Holy Cross Cemetery
Holy Trinity Catholic Cemetery
Our Lady of Guadalupe Cemetery
Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery

| Address
12800 Sacred Heart Cemetery Rd

CR 209

451 Co Rd 335

251 Co Rd 348

8626 FM1105

1910 Our Lady of Guadalupe Rd.
Thorndale Road

Zip Code
77835

78633

76530
76530
76537
76574
76574

Operated by a Catholic Organization

Travis

Travis

Austin

Austin

Assumption

Mount Calvary

Assumption Chapel Mausoleum &

Cemetery
Mount Calvary Cemetery

3650 S Interstate 35 Frontage Rd.

2329 N I|H-35

78704
78721



