## Catholic Diocese of Austin Catholic Cemeteries in the Diocese of Austin

County	City	Location Name	Property Description	Address	Zip Code
		Operated	by Diocese of Austin Parishes		
Bastrop	Kovar	Sts. Peter & Paul - Kovar	Bartons Creek Catholic Cemetery	Kovar Road	78941
Bastrop	Kovar	Sts. Peter & Paul - Kovar	Kovar Catholic Cemetery	310 Stolle Lane	78941
Bastrop	Red Rock	Sacred Heart - Rockne	Sacred Heart Catholic Cemetery	4027 Farm to Market 535	78662
Bastrop	Rosanky	St. Mary of the Assumption - String Prairie	Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary Cemetery	405 St. Mary's Rd	78953
Bastrop	Smithville	St. Mary - Pin Oak	Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery	732 FM 2104	78957
Bell	Temple	St. Luke - Temple	Columbarium & Wall for Inurnments	2807 Oakdale Dr.	76502
Blanco	Blanco	St. Ferdinand - Blanco	Cemetery	25 Main Street	78606
Blanco	Blanco	St. Mary's Help of Christians - Twin Sisters	St. Mary's Catholic Cemetery	383 FM 473	78606
Brazos	BRYAN	St. Joseph - Bryan	MAUSOLEUM 1 (MSGR. GLEISSNER MEMORIAL 1)	2811 OLD KURTEN ROAD	77803
Brazos	BRYAN	St. Joseph - Bryan	MAUSOLEUM 2	2811 OLD KURTEN ROAD	77803
Brazos	BRYAN	St. Joseph - Bryan	MAUSOLEUM 3 (MSGR. GLEISSNER MEMORIAL 2)	2811 OLD KURTEN ROAD	77803
Brazos	Bryan	St. Joseph - Bryan	Mount Calvary Catholic Cemetery (Bryan)	2811 Old Kurten Road	77803
Brazos	Bryan	St. Joseph - Bryan	Mount Calvary Catholic Cemetery (Smetana)	2617 Smetana Road	77807
Brazos	Bryan	St. Joseph - Bryan	Old Smetana Cemetery	Smetana Road	77807
Burleson	Caldwell	Holy Rosary - Frenstat	Our Lady of the Holy Rosary Catholic Cemetery	8610 FM2774	77836
Burleson	Caldwell	St. Mary - Caldwell	Saint Mary's Catholic Church Cemetery	500 West Old San Antonio Road	77836
Caldwell	Lockhart	St. Mary of the Visitation - Lockhart	Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery (Guadalupe Cemetery?)	N. Commerce Street	78644
Caldwell	Luling	St. John the Evangelist - Luling	Saint John's Cemetery	6328 Salt Flat Rd.	78648
Falls	Lott	Sacred Heart - Lott	Sacred Heart Cemetery	2448 Hwy 320	76656
Falls	Rosebud	St. Ann - Rosebud	Cemetery	Corner of Stalworth and Rowena Streets	76570
Falls	Westphalia	Church of Visitation - Westphalia	Cemetery on parish grounds	Hwy 320	76656
Fayette	Ellinger	St. Mary - Ellinger (Hostyn Hill)	Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery (aka Live Oak Hill)	St. Mary's Church Road	78940

## Catholic Diocese of Austin Catholic Cemeteries in the Diocese of Austin

County	City	Location Name	Property Description	Address	Zip Code
Fayette	Fayetteville	St. John the Baptist - Fayetteville	Saint John the Baptist Catholic Cemetery	E Franklin St.	78940
Fayette	Warrenton	St. Martin - Warrenton	Cemetery on parish grounds	Hwy 237	78954
Hays	Uhland	St. Michael - Uhland	Cemetery	80 South Old Spanish Trail	78640
Hays	Wimberley	St. Mary - Wimberley	Saint Mary's Cemetery	14711 RR 12	78676
Lee	Dime Box	St. Joseph - Dime Box	St. Joseph Catholic Cemetery	CR 426	77853
Mclennan	Axtell	St. Joseph - Elk	St. Joseph Cemetery	9645 Elk Road	76624
Mclennan	Tours	St. Martin - Tours	Saint Martin's Cemetery	8494 FM 2311	76691
Mclennan	WACO	St. Jerome - Waco	COLUMBARIUM	9820 CHAPEL ROAD	76712
Mclennan	Waco	St. Mary, Church of the Assumption - Waco	Holy Cross Cemetery	2123 S 5th St	76706
Mclennan	West	St. Mary, Church of the Assumption - West (cemetery)	Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery	Cemetery Road	76691
Milam	CAMERON	St. Monica - Cameron	MAUSOLEUM 1	306 SOUTH NOLAN AVENUE	76520
Milam	CAMERON	St. Monica - Cameron	MAUSOLEUM 2	306 SOUTH NOLAN AVENUE	76520
Milam	CAMERON	St. Monica - Cameron	Saint Monica's Cemetery (aka St. Anthony's Cemetery)	306 SOUTH NOLAN AVENUE	76520
Milam	Cyclone	St. Joseph - Cyclone	Saint Joseph Cemetery	20120 Farm Road 485	76519
Milam	Marak	Sts. Cyril & Methodius - Marak	Saints Cyril and Methodius Church Cemetery	FM2269	76518
Robertson	BREMOND	St. Mary - Bremond	MAUSOLEUM	716 NORTH MAIN STREET	76629
Robertson	Bremond	St. Mary - Bremond	Saint Mary's Cemetery	809 N Main Street	76629
Robertson	Hearne	St. Mary - Hearne	Mausoleum	200 Norwood	77859
Travis	Austin	St. John Neumann - Austin	Columbarium	5455 Bee Caves Road	78746
Travis	AUSTIN	St. Thomas More - Austin	COLUMBARIUM	10205 RANCH ROAD 620 NORTH	78726
Travis	LAGO VISTA	St. Mary, Our Lady of the Lake - Lago Vista	COLUMBARIUM	6100 LOHMAN FORD ROAD	78645
Travis	Lakeway	Church of the Resurrection, Emmaus Lakeway	Memorial Gardens Columbarium	1718 Lohman's Crossing	78734
Washington	Brenham	St. Mary, Immaculate Conception - Brenham	Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery (aka Calvary Cemetery)	College Ave.	77833
Washington	Chappell Hill	St. Stanislaus - Chappell Hill	Saint Stanislaus Catholic Cemetery (aka Chappel Hill Catholic Cemetery, Saint Stanislaus Cemetery)	6200 Chadwick Hogan Road	77426

## Catholic Diocese of Austin Catholic Cemeteries in the Diocese of Austin

County	City	Location Name	Property Description	Address	Zip Code
Washington	Latium	Sacred Heart - Latium	Sacred Heart Catholic Cemetery	12800 Sacred Heart Cemetery Rd	77835
Williamson	Andice	Santa Rosa de Lima - Andice	Santa Rosa Church Cemetery (aka San Jose Cemetery)	CR 209	78633
Williamson	Granger	Sts. Cyril & Methodius - Granger	Calvary Cemetery	451 Co Rd 335	76530
Williamson	Granger	Sts. Cyril & Methodius - Granger	Holy Cross Cemetery	251 Co Rd 348	76530
Williamson	Jarrell	Holy Trinity - Corn Hill (Jarrell)	Holy Trinity Catholic Cemetery	8626 FM1105	76537
Williamson	Taylor	Our Lady of Guadalupe - Taylor	Our Lady of Guadalupe Cemetery	1910 Our Lady of Guadalupe Rd.	76574
Williamson	Taylor	St. Mary of the Assumption - Taylor	Saint Mary's Catholic Cemetery	Thorndale Road	76574
		Operate	d by a Catholic Organization		
Travis	Austin	Assumption	Assumption Chapel Mausoleum & Cemetery	3650 S Interstate 35 Frontage Rd.	78704
Travis	Austin	Mount Calvary	Mount Calvary Cemetery	2329 N IH-35	78721